TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM519402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garrison Loan Agency Services LLC		04/12/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Papa Hana, LLC
Street Address:	5925 Priestly Dr
Internal Address:	Suite 120
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92008
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
Name:	Confluence Outdoor, LLC
Street Address:	575 Mauldin Rd
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29607
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86022818	DURAWEAVE
Serial Number:	86371369	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@agg.com

Correspondent Name: Anuj Desai | Arnall Golden Gregory LLP

Address Line 1: 171 17th St NW Address Line 2: **Suite 2100**

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32158.9

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0132

900494550

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anuj Desai
SIGNATURE:	/Anuj Desai/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=[Confluence] Garrison Patent and Trademark Release (Supplement 2.6.17)#page1.tif source=[Confluence] Garrison Patent and Trademark Release (Supplement 2.6.17)#page2.tif source=[Confluence] Garrison Patent and Trademark Release (Supplement 2.6.17)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0133

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

April 12, 2019

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Supplement to Patent and Trademark Assignments of Security Interest dated as of February 3, 2017 made by Confluence Outdoor, LLC and Papa Hana, LLC (collectively, "Grantor"), in favor of Garrison Loan Agency Services LLC, as agent on behalf of certain financial institutions ("Agent"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 6, 2017 at Reel/Frame No. 041182/0449 and Reel/Frame No. 005983/0664 (the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor conveyed and granted to Agent a security interest in and to the entire right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the registered patents, trademarks and pending applications shown in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Patents and Trademarks"), including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements and all rights corresponding thereto and the goodwill of the business to which the Patents and Trademarks relates; and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the release, relinquishment and discharge of its liens on and security interest in the Patents and Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby, without any representation and warrant and without any recourse to Agent, terminates, cancels, reassigns, relinquishes, releases and discharges all liens and security interests it has in the Patents and Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

#67002476

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0134

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed as of date first written above.

GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, as Agent

By:_____

Name: Matthew J Lambert
Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Supplement to Patent and Trademark Assignments of Security by and among CONFLUENCE OUTDOOR, LLC, PAPA HANA, LLC and GARRISON LOAN AGENCY SERVICES LLC, as Agent.

Patents:

	Title	Pat. No.	App. No.	Country	Filing Date	Status
1.	Kayak having reconfigurable center staging	9,511,826	14/689,839	USA	April 17, 2015	Issued
2.	Composite packfles	9,359,055	14/452,174	USA	August 5, 2014	Issued
3.	Elevated Kayak Seat		14/689,824	USA	April 17, 2015	Pending
4.	Watercraft Cart System		14/875,805	USA	October 6, 2015	Pending
5.	Propulsion System for a Watercraft		15/198,903	USA	June 30, 2016	Pending

Trademarks:

	Mark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Country	Filing Date	Status
i .	DURAWEAVE	86022818	4752501	USA	Jun 5, 2012	Registered
2.	Bomb design	86371369	4712481	USA	Aug. 19, 2014	Registered

Schedule A

#67002476

RECORDED: 04/17/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006621 FRAME: 0136